
2020 Missouri Western State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-15   Conf: 3-3Home: 4-3Away: 2-10Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (165), Opp (148)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Pych (1), Verduzco (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Briney (5), Bernal (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Aycock 1, Meier 1, Robles 1, Schmedding 1, Wood 1, Wrolstad
1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-79), Bernal (18-20), Briney (13-18), Robles (6-6), Schmedding (5-5), Meier (4-6), Aycock (3-3),
Buford (3-3), Gilbert (3-3), Wood (3-5), Cooper (2-3), Tan (1-1), Tsui (1-1), Wigginton (1-1), Wrolstad (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Meier, Andrew .390 23-23 82 13 32 8 1 2 18 48 .585 11 1 8 0 .463 1 1 1-4 109 5 0 1.000
16 Briney, Reid .347 19-16 49 7 17 1 0 1 9 21 .429 3 1 11 1 .396 0 0 1-1 106 5 0 1.000
50 Robinson, Josh .306 19-15 49 12 15 3 1 0 6 20 .408 8 6 11 0 .460 0 0 1-2 23 2 2 .926
27 Hanlan, Zach .298 18-12 47 4 14 5 1 1 11 24 .511 5 1 12 1 .370 1 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
17 Tsui, Ben .282 18-12 39 12 11 1 0 4 13 24 .615 7 6 12 2 .462 0 0 2-2 25 1 0 1.000
9 Tam, Colby .279 18-13 43 3 12 0 0 3 14 21 .488 2 7 10 0 .389 2 1 0-0 15 17 3 .914
13 Pych, Zach .245 20-13 53 6 13 2 1 1 5 20 .377 1 6 14 2 .333 0 1 0-0 43 13 5 .918
8 Verduzco, Chas .239 20-18 46 8 11 2 0 0 3 13 .283 2 2 14 0 .300 0 0 4-4 23 46 2 .972
5 Crouch, Alex .231 21-19 65 9 15 3 0 0 2 18 .277 5 2 12 2 .306 0 2 1-3 22 43 7 .903
14 Cummings, Kobe .500 6-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Meyer, Nolan .341 13-11 41 12 14 3 0 2 7 23 .561 5 0 9 0 .413 0 1 2-2 11 0 1 .917
25 Hazlett, Jack .333 3-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Wrolstad, Brock .294 17-3 17 2 5 1 1 0 1 8 .471 3 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
7 Gonzales, Gustavo .263 15-14 57 11 15 4 1 2 4 27 .474 1 2 12 1 .300 0 1 2-2 19 31 6 .893
23 Davern, Troy .172 13-8 29 3 5 0 0 1 2 8 .276 1 1 9 0 .226 0 0 0-1 10 0 1 .909
1 Holden, Brady .150 17-5 20 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 3 0 6 0 .261 0 1 2-2 15 0 0 1.000
32 McGehee, Alec .143 4-2 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Jackson, Jordan .125 10-5 16 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .313 1 0 10 0 .176 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
24 Bruce, Maurice .115 15-8 26 4 3 0 0 1 3 6 .231 5 1 11 0 .273 1 1 1-2 28 2 0 1.000
42 Bernal, Iasid .042 13-7 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .042 3 0 7 1 .148 0 0 0-0 53 7 0 1.000
3 Neise, Ryan .000 10-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 4 1 .900
43 43 .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
Totals .264 23-23 724 112 191 35 6 19 102 295 .407 68 36 183 10 .354 5 9 17-25 546 211 33 .958
Opponents .318 23-23 761 185 242 60 9 21 175 383 .503 84 24 154 9 .397 12 4 32-40 564 224 18 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Heckenbach, Kyle 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 2 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 0
31 Wood, Justin 5.10 2-3 7 5 1 0-0 0 30.0 34 20 17 12 21 8 2 0 .288 1 5 0 1 1
40 Schmedding, Jack 5.40 3-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 30.0 32 24 18 7 13 4 0 2 .264 2 1 0 4 0
34 Wrolstad, Brock 6.35 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 11 8 8 7 5 3 1 2 .282 3 0 0 2 0
26 Aycock, Carson 7.27 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 7 7 2 6 4 0 1 .385 1 0 0 0 0
12 Tan, Brian 7.65 0-2 10 1 0 0-0 3 20.0 24 19 17 10 21 6 2 3 .293 0 3 0 0 1
29 Gilbert, Jake 8.44 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 15 10 10 4 8 2 0 2 .319 0 2 0 0 0
22 Robles, Roy 8.53 1-4 6 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 28 27 24 19 41 10 2 2 .280 2 3 0 3 1
11 Meier, Andrew 9.45 0-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 13.1 23 17 14 4 8 6 0 0 .397 1 3 0 1 1
30 Cooper, Jacob 12.38 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 30 23 22 10 12 10 2 3 .400 3 4 0 1 0
38 Buford, Talbott 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 8 8 3 7 1 0 0 .292 0 3 1 0 0
47 Wigginton, Ronnie 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 10 8 7 2 6 1 0 5 .400 2 0 0 0 0
19 Smith, Chad 14.73 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 9 6 1 1 4 0 0 .450 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ward, Justin 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.01 8-15 76 23 1 0 6 182.0 241 185 162 84 154 60 9 21 .317 16 24 1 12 4
Opponents 4.79 15-8 77 23 3 5 4 188.0 191 112 100 68 183 35 6 19 .264 27 36 2 5 9



2020 Missouri Western State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Meier, Andrew 114 109 5 0 1.000 5 4 2 .667 0 0
16 Briney, Reid 111 106 5 0 1.000 0 13 5 .722 5 0
42 Bernal, Iasid 60 53 7 0 1.000 1 18 2 .900 1 0
24 Bruce, Maurice 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tsui, Ben 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Holden, Brady 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jackson, Jordan 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tan, Brian 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Cooper, Jacob 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Gilbert, Jake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Wrolstad, Brock 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
26 Aycock, Carson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Cummings, Kobe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Verduzco, Chas 71 23 46 2 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hanlan, Zach 19 17 1 1 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
50 Robinson, Josh 27 23 2 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pych, Zach 61 43 13 5 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Meyer, Nolan 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tam, Colby 35 15 17 3 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Davern, Troy 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Schmedding, Jack 11 1 9 1 .909 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Crouch, Alex 72 22 43 7 .903 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Neise, Ryan 10 5 4 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gonzales, Gustavo 56 19 31 6 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Robles, Roy 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
31 Wood, Justin 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 2 .600 0 0
43 43 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Heckenbach, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Buford, Talbott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hazlett, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 McGehee, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Smith, Chad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Ward, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Wigginton, Ronnie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 790 546 211 33 .958 28 32 7 .810 6 0
Opponents 806 564 224 18 .978 39 17 8 .680 5 0


